01-24-2002

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEFARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	3086 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1-11-02	Name: Alcon Universal Ltd.
Autonomous Technologies Corporation	
3	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗔 Yes 🌠 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment	
in a second seco	Street Address: Bosch 69, CH-6331
Security Agreement 🖳 Change of Name	
☐: Other	
	City: Hünenberg State Switzerland Zip: CH-6331
Execution Date: November 8, 2001	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,740,803
Additional numbers attached? 🖳 Yes 🙋 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.
Name:Jeffrey S. Schira	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	☐ Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Alcon Research, Ltd.	
R&D Legal Counsel, Q-148	O. D. soit account number:
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:	501051
6201 South Freeway	301031
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Oity	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information/is true and correct and any attached sopy	
is a true copy of the original document.	November 14, 2001
Jeffrey S. Schira	Signature 34, 92 7 Date
Name of Person Signing	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Maik documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

5740803 40.00 CH 01 FC:581

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Autonomous Technologies Corporation, a Delaware corporation with its current principal place of business at 2501 Discovery Drive, Orlando, Florida 32805, (formerly 520 N. Semoran Boulevard, Suite 180, Orlando, Florida 32807) is the owner of record of United States Patent No. 5,740,803;

AND WHEREAS, Alcon Universal Ltd., a Swiss corporation, having a place of business at Bosch 69, CH-6331, Hünenberg, Switzerland, has acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in United States Patent No. 5,740,803.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Alcon Universal Ltd., the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Autonomous Technologies Corporation does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Alcon Universal Ltd., in and for the United States and its territories and for all foreign countries, its entire right, title and interest in and to said application, in and to the invention therein set forth and in and to any patent which may issue on said application or any reissue, renewal, division, continuation, continuation-in-part and all foreign counterparts thereof.

AUTONOMOUS TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

lames A. Arno

Vice President, Legal Counsel

November 8, 2001

RECORDED: 01/11/2002

PATENT REEL: 012483 FRAME: 0289